

John Lewis Stock Number	54690801
Name	<b>FRESH Ultimate Cheese Gift</b>
Contents	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g Sol De Mayo Malbec 75cl Cornish Charcuterie Fennel Salami 80g Highfield Preserves Westcountry Cider Chutney 280g Long Clawson Blue Stilton Wedge 150g Liberation Chilli & Lime Cashews 90g Cartwright & Butler Olive & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers 130g Howdah Masala Dippers 150g Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g Hawkstone Lager 300ml
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows" <b>MILK</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Egg Mustard Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 410
Fat	34.4
Of which saturated	21.7
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	25
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Wedge 150g
Ingredients	Pasteurised Cow's <b>MILK</b> Vegetarian Rennet Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5 degrees
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, UK, LE14 4PJ
Instructions for use	Consume within 5 days and before use by date shown

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1698 / 410
Fat	35
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	23.7
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Olive & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers 130g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour 44%, water, whole grain <b>RYE</b> flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), rapeseed oil, <b>OAT</b> flakes 4%, yeast, linseeds, <b>SESAME</b> seeds , spices mix 1% (natural spices (garlic, onion, red bell pepper, thyme, chives, basil); flavouring) , Sliced olives 1% (black sliced olives, water, ferrous gluconate), sugar, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Egg Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Lithuania
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1721 / 410
Fat	11.1
Of which saturated	1.2
Carbohydrate	57.9
Of which sugars	5.7
Fibre	11
Protein	14
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g
Ingredients	Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes, Ground Ginger, Salt, Ascorbic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1183 / 287
Fat	32
Of which saturated	4.1
Carbohydrate	0.3
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	1.8
Protein	0.6
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cornish Charcuterie Fennel Salami 80g
Ingredients	Pork (147%), Curing Salt (Salt 99%, Preservative: E250), Dextrose, Fennel Seeds (0.71%), Starter Culture (Lactobacillus sakei, Pedicoccus acidilatctici, Staphylococcus carnosus) Made with 147g meat per 100g finished product

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - Store in Cool Dark Place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat and Enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1031 / 248
Fat	15.3
Of which saturated	5.4
Carbohydrate	0.6
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	27.8
Salt	3.8



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hawkstone Lager 330ml
Ingredients	water, malted <b>BARLEY</b> , hops & yeast

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS
--

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hawkstone, college Farm, Stow Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, uk, gl54 2hn
Instructions for use	drink responsibly

Alcoholic Strength	4.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Howdah Masala Dippers 150g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, palmolein oil (RSPO certified sustainable oil) , rice flour, white <b>SESAME</b> seeds, red chilli powder, cumin seeds, turmeric powder, asafoetida, caraway seeds, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Universal Flexible Packaging Ltd, 61 Lunsford Road, Leicester, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE5 0HJ
Instructions for use	Once opened keep in an airtight container

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2226 / 523
Fat	31
Of which saturated	17
Carbohydrate	54
Of which sugars	9.6
Fibre	0
Protein	9.2
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Sol De Mayo Malbec 75cl
Ingredients	Malbec Red wines, grapes (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Argentina
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Sol De Mayo, Roales Srl, Ruta Provincial n 50km, 1030-A, Gral San Martan, Mendoza, Argentina, 5570
Instructions for use	drink within 3 years

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Westcountry Cider Chutney 280g
Ingredients	Bramley apples (46%), sugar, white wine vinegar, sultanas (7%), onions, cider (2%), fruit pectin, spices, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Four Cross Avenue, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	812 / 192
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	44
Of which sugars	41
Fibre	0
Protein	1.2
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Liberation Chilli & Lime Cashews 90g
Ingredients	Oven Baked Salted <b>PEANUTS</b> (45%) ( <b>PEANUTS</b> , Salt, Cornflour), Oven Baked Chilli & Lime <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> (35%) ( <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> , Salt, Sugar, Cornflour, Cayenne Pepper, Green Cardamon, Ginger, Cumin, Parsley, Basil, Natural Flavourings, Onion Powder, Citric Acid, Dried Green Bell Pepper, Yeast Extract, Yeast Powder, Rice Flour, Garlic Powder, Lime Juice Powder), Roasted Chilli Corn (20%) (Corn, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Maltodextrin, Black Pepper, Tomato Powder, Onion Powder, Chilli, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Garlic Powder, Cayenne Pepper, Yeast Extract, Citric acid, Paprika Extract)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient, store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Liberation Foods, The Green House, 244-254 Cambridge Heath Road, London, United Kingdom, E2 9DA
Instructions for use	RTE

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2293 / 551
Fat	38.6
Of which saturated	7.2
Carbohydrate	27.1
Of which sugars	4.3
Fibre	4.8
Protein	21.7
Salt	1.5



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes